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1. 適用範圍 / SCOPE 

此規格書是溫度保險絲 TE 型系列，適合用於一般電化產品、電熱器產品、廚房機器、電動機及線圈

類…產品。 

This specification applies to thermal cutoff : TE Series, which use in electrochemical product﹑electric heater﹑

kitchen equipment﹑power equipment and coil product. 
   

2. 產品型號 / TYPE 

例 「example」： 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. 額定電流、額定電壓及溫度規格 / RATED CURRENT, RATED VOLTAGE AND TEMPERATURE TYPE 

3-1 額定電流  / Ampere Rating:  10A 

3-2 額定電壓  / Voltage Rating:  250V AC 

3-3 額定動作溫度 / Rated Functioning Temperature (TF)      

最高極限溫度 / Maximum Temperature Limit (TM)       

最高維持溫度 / Holding Temperature Limit (TH)   

實際動作溫度 / Cut-off Temperature                      

見下表 / See Table:  

型號 
Type No. 

額定動作溫度 
TF .Tf (℃) 

Rated Functioning 
Temperature 

實測動作 
溫度(℃) 
Cut-off 

Temperature 

最高維持溫度 
TH. TC (℃) 

Holding Temperature 
Limit 

最高極限溫度 
TM . Tm (℃) 

Maximum 
Temperature Limit 

電氣額定值 
Electrical Ratings 安規認証符號 

Safety approval mark 電流(A) 
Current 

電壓(V) 
Voltage 

TE66 66 64±2 42 200 10A 250V                

TE77 77 74±2 48 200 10A 250V   

TE87 87 81±2 52 200 10A 250V   

TE94 94 91±2 62 160 10A 250V   

TE99 99 96±2 68 200 10A 250V   

TE103 103 97±2.5 68 200 10A 250V   

TE113 113 108±2 81 200 10A 250V   

TE116 116 111±2.5 83 200 10A 250V   
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4. 標示 / MARKING 

  溫度保險絲上需有下列標示 / The Thermal Cutoffs shall have the following marking:  

① 製造工廠的標識 / Manufacture’s Logo: 

② 型號 / Type: TE   

③ 額定動作溫度 / Rated Functioning Temperature(TF):       ℃ 

④ 額定電流 / Ampere Rating(A) : 10A 

⑤ 額定電壓 / Voltage Rating(V) : 250V~  

⑥ 批號 / Date Code : XX 

⑦  認證符號 / Approval Marks  

TE66： 

TE77~TE184、TE216、TE240： 

TE185、TE187 : 

注意 / NOTE：對標示的 大小和位置沒有規定 / Size and position of the markings shall not be 

provided. 

型號 
Type No. 

額定動作溫度 
TF .Tf (℃) 

Rated Functioning 
Temperature 

實測動作 
溫度(℃) 
Cut-off 

Temperature 

最高維持溫度 
TH . TC (℃) 

Holding Temperature 
Limit 

最高極限溫度 
TM . Tm (℃) 

Maximum 
Temperature Limit 

電氣額定值 
Electrical Ratings 安規認証符號 

Safety approval mark 電流(A) 
Current 

電壓(V) 
Voltage 

TE121 121 118.5±2.5 86 200 10A 250V   

TE128 128 126±2 100 250 10A 250V   

TE139 139 135±2 109 200 10A 250V   

TE142 142 135±2 110 200 10A 250V   

TE147 147 142±2 117 250 10A 250V   

TE152 152 150±2 122 250 10A 250V   

TE169 169 164±2 139 300 10A 250V    

TE184 184 181.5±2 154 300 10A 250V 
  

TE185 185 181.5±2 154 300 10A 250V    

TE187 187 181.5±2 154 300 10A 250V   

TE216 216 213±2 186 300 10A 250V   

TE240 240 236±2 200 300 10A 250V 
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5. 外觀及形狀 / APPEARANCES AND CONFIGURATION 

5-1   外觀不應有顯著的汙點、鐵銹或裂紋；標示應該容易辨識。 

        There shall not be any remarkable stain, rust or crack on the appearances;  

        marking shall be easily legible. 

5-2 形狀：帶直線引腳的溫度保險絲。 

Configuration：Radial Leaded Thermal Cutoffs. 

6. 工程圖和結構 / OUTLINE DRAWING AND STRUCTURE 

6-1   工程圖（單位：mm）/  Outline Drawing and Dimensions (Unit: mm)   
 

 

 

 

L= 20.0±1.0mm or 34±1.0mm 

 

 

 
6-2   結構 / Structure 
 

編號 

No. 

元件 

Component 

材質 

Material 

數量 

Quantity 

1 
引線 1 
Lead  

鍍錫銅線 
Tin Plated Copper 

1 

2 
絕緣管 Isolation 

Tube 
金黃色陶瓷 

Golden Ceramic 
1 

3 
封口樹脂 

Sealing Resin 
環氧樹脂 

Epoxy Resin 
~ 

4 
外殼 

Casing 
黃銅鍍銀 

Silver Plated Brass 
1 

5 
引線 2 
Lead 

鍍銀銅線 
Silver Plated Copper 

1 

 

7. 產品特性 / PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS 

7-1   拉力 / Pull  

溫度保險絲樣品以任何不致傷害到它的方便方式支撐起來，用 15.7N 的拉力作用到每一隻引線腳

上達 1 分鐘，每隻引線腳都不能斷裂或鬆開。 

L

5
3 4

12

Ф

Ф
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The thermal cutoff is to be supported in any convenient manner so as not to damage it and a pull force as 

15.7N to each lead for 1 minutes. 
     

7-2   推力 / Push  

溫度保險絲樣品以任何不致傷害到它的方便方式支撐起來，用 3.9N 的推力作用到每一隻引線腳

上達 1 分鐘，每隻引線腳都不能斷裂或鬆開。 

The thermal cutoff is to be supported in any convenient manner so as not to damage it and a push force as 

3.9N to each lead for 1 minutes. 
 

7-3   扭轉力 / Twist  

溫度保險絲樣品以任何不致傷害到它的方便方式支撐起來，在每一隻引線腳上距離溫度保險絲本

體 10 mm 的地方折一個 90 度角，然後照下圖所說明的樣子扭轉 180 度，每隻引線腳都不能斷裂

或鬆開。  

The thermal cutoff is to be rigidly supported so as not to damage it. Each lead is to be bent through 90 degrees 

at a location 10 mm from the body of thermal cutoff and then twisted through 180 degrees. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7-4   垂直壓力 / Vertical pressure  

垂直作用於溫度保險絲本體外殼的壓力應小於或等於 10kgf（98N）。 

The strength applied to the body of the thermal cutoff should be 10kgf(98N)or less. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8. 溫度特性 / TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS 

8-1   額定動作溫度（TF.Tf） /  Rated Functioning Temperature  

當僅有不大於 10 mA 的偵測電流作為負載的情況下，使溫度保險絲改變其導電狀態之溫度，此溫

度公差在+0，-10°C 範圍以內。 

SF(10kgf)                                 Φ0.8 鋼線 / Φ0.8 steel wire 
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The temperature at which a thermal cutoff changes its state of conductivity to open a circuit with detection 

current of 10mA or less as the only load .The temperature tolerance is +0,-10°C. 

8-2   實際動作溫度 / Cut-off Temperature  

溫度保險絲在以升溫速率為 0.5～1°C/min，且以不高於 10mA 的偵測電流偵測烤爐中動作時的溫

度。 

Cut-off temperature is the actual operating temperature range when the thermal cutoff is made to operate inside 

a constant temperature oven whose temperature is raised at the rate of 0.5 to 1°C/min, while a detection current 

of 10mA or lower is applied. 

 

8-3  保持溫度（TH.Th.TC） / Holding Temperature 

在溫度保險絲中，通以額定電流能夠連續維持 168 小時導通狀態，在此情況下，溫度保險絲所能

夠承受的不致改變電氣導通狀態的最高溫度。 

The maximum temperature at which a thermal cutoff can be maintained while conducting rated current for 168 

hours without functioning. 
 

8-4   最高極限溫度（TM.Tm）/ Maximum Temperature Limit  

溫度保險絲所能處在的最高溫度，在這個高溫狀態下，溫度保險絲已改變其電氣導通性，溫度保

險絲在這個高溫持續達 10 分鐘而不致破壞其機械性能和電氣特性。 

The maximum temperature at which mechanical and electrical properties of a thermal cutoff can be maintained 

for 10 minutes without resuming conductivity after functioning.   
 

8-5   存儲條件 / Storage Conditions 

       溫度 / temperature : -10℃～40℃ 

        相對濕度 / Humidity : 75%以下（年平均），在無露水的情況下，保存 30 天的最大相對濕度為 95%。 

Relative humidity ≦75% yearly average, without dew, maximum value for 30 days -95%. 

� 
9. 電氣特性 / ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 

9-1 絕緣阻抗 / Insulation Resistance  

以額定電壓值兩倍的直流電壓為測量電壓， 斷開點之間的絕緣阻抗至少要有 0.2MΩ；斷電的通

路點與外殼之間的絕緣阻抗至少要有 2MΩ。  

The insulation resistance is to be measured with a DC Voltage of twice the rated voltage , and at least 0.2MΩ 

across the disconnection；current path and the enclosures is not less than 2 MΩ. 

9-2   耐高電壓測試 / Dielectric Voltage-Withstand Test  

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com

https://www.oneyac.com


TE 系列保險絲規格書   

THE SPECIFICATION OF FUSE 

 
 

                                                                                                                      MS-DE-031-59 第八版   PAGE:06OF08 

溫度保險絲斷電的通路點之間 ，可承受兩倍額定電壓值 1 分鐘以上；溫度保險絲帶電部件與外殼

之間，可承受兩倍額定電壓+1000V 1 分鐘以上。 

A thermal cutoff shall withstand double the rated voltage for 1 minute without breakdown；Live parts and 

enclosure 2Ur+1000V for 1 minute without breakdown.   

 

10. 安裝方式及條件 / INSTALLATION WAY AND PARAMETERS 

溫度保險絲在使用、加工處理或安裝時，請特別注意以下幾點： 

Please pay attention to the following notices when the thermal cutoff is used. 

10-1  使用 / Cautions   

a. 請在額定電壓、額定電流內使用溫度保險絲。 

Use the thermal cutoff with a voltage and current level lower than the rated level. 
 

b. 請勿當作電流保險絲使用。 

Don't use this device for and purpose other than as a thermal cutoff. 
 

c. 請勿在水、有机溶劑液体及亞硫酸氣體或高濕環境下使用。 

Don't use the thermal cutoff in water, organic solvents or other liquids ,or environments containing  

sulfurous acid gas, nirtous acid gas, or high humidity. 
 

10-2  引線處理 / Lead wire process   

a. 引線進行曲折加工時，請先在離本體 3mm 以上處固定后再進行曲折加工。 

The lead wire should be bent at distance 3 mm or more from the body of the fuse. 
 

b. 作業時，不要向引線施加過大的拉力，推力或扭力。 

Don't be careful to apply force that may pull, push or twist to the lead wires. 

 

安裝位置5mm以上
Connecting Position over 5mm

正確固定點
secured

正確固定點
secured

錯誤固定點
Wrong secured

3mm以上
over 3mm

3mm以上
over 3mm  
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10-3  安裝 / Mounting   

a. 溫度保險絲可以用焊接、鉚合等方式進行安裝。 

The thermal cutoff can be mounted by soldering, caulking, or welding. 
 

b. 建議使引線（樹脂封口側）的安裝位置離開本體 5mm 以上。 

It is recommended that the connecting position at the lead of resign-sealed side should be 5 mm or more  

from the body of the thermal cutoff. 
 

c. 如果是用焊接方式安裝：為防止焊接時的熱量引發保險絲動作，在焊接時，建議用散熱夾， 

夾在保險絲外殼附近，以便熱量散發，並在規定的焊錫時間內完成，具體焊錫時間如下表： 

If soldering ,note that the thermal cutoff may not function because of excessive solder temperature. To  

prevent such malfunctions, for example, holding the lead near the case by tool is effective for allowing the  

heat to escape, and the soldering should be done in short interval.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
注意：焊錫後 30 秒內不可進行如拉、扭、彎曲等加工。 

Attention: After soldering ,wait at least 30 seconds before resoldering, taping, securing, or repositioning  

the TCO. 
 

d. 如用鉚接的方法安裝，請勿使連接處電阻過大，以防止通過電流時異常發熱，導致溫度保險 

絲動作。 

If caulking or welding ,be careful to keep the resistance value of the connecting section low. If the  

connecting section has a high resistance value, the passing current may generate an abnormally high  

temperature that will cause the thermal cutoff to operate. 
 

11. 其他使用注意事項 / OTHER NOTICE IN USED 

  符合本公司可能的其他檔的要求。 

 

10mm 15mm 20mm 
焊錫條件 

Soldering Conditions 

94℃以下 / 94℃ down 1s 2s 3s 

焊錫溫度：300℃ 

Soldering Temperature: 300℃ 

94℃~100℃ 2s 3s 4s 

101℃~130℃ 3s 4s 5s 

130℃以上 / over 130℃ 4s 5s 5s 

 
Soldering time 

  

引線距離 
Lead Distance  

Tf  溫度
Tf Temp. 

焊錫時間 
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   It could be in conformance with another file, which made by our company. 

12. 安全認證及編號 / STANDARDS AND APPROVALS 

UL E212625  

VDE 40005865 

SEMKO 1811351 

PSE 

JET2179-32001-2004(TE66、TE77) 

JET2179-32001-2009 (TE87、TE94、TE99) 

JET2179-32001-2005 (TE103、TE113、TE116)  

JET2179-32001-2006 (TE121、TE128、TE139) 

JET2179-32001-2007 (TE142、TE147、TE152) 

JET2179-32001-2008 (TE216) 

CCC 2019010205177728 

      

13. 包裝 / PACKING 

散裝每膠袋 100 個保險絲 

每盒 10 袋共 1000 個保險絲  

Bulk 100 pcs / poly bag 

10 poly bags / box, altogether 1000 pcs 
 

14. 其他 / OTHERS 

   14-1   如果在使用中有超出本規格書的要求，必須經由雙方協商確認。 

            In the event that an impropriety is found beyond this specification ,it shall be  

            fixed by mutual agreement between the parties. 
 

   14-2   如果本規格書有不適當的情況，必須通過雙方協商並由本公司修改。 

            In the event that an impropriety is found in this specification , WALTER ELECTRONIC 

CO., LTD. shall amend it by mutual agreement between the parties. 
 
 

版次 製作 確認 審核 

第八版 饒   紅 蔡明威  
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SUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC CO LTD E212625

Fenhu Technic Development Zone

Wujiang, Jiangsu 215211 CHINA

Model(s) TB102, TB115, TB125, TB130, TB150, TD102, TD115, TD125, TD130, TE103, TE113, TE116, TE121, TE128,
TE139, TE142, TE147, TE152, TE169, TE184, TE185, TE187, TE216, TE240, TE66, TE77, TE87, TE94, TE99, TG103,
TG113, TG116, TG121, TG128, TG139, TG142, TG147, TG152, TG169, TG184, TG187, TG240, TG66, TG77, TG87, TG94,
TG99

NOTE - All models investigated to UL60691.

Marking: Company name or tradename "Walter" or trademark  ,  and model designation.

Last Updated on 2018-06-13
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© 2018 UL LLC
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conditions: 1. The Guide Information, Assemblies, Constructions, Designs, Systems, and/or Certifications (files) must
be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner, without any manipulation of the data (or drawings).
2. The statement "Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from UL" must appear adjacent
to the extracted material. In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format:
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ZEICHENGENEHMIGUNG
MARKS APPROVAL

Suzhou Walter Electronic
Co. Ltd.

Fenhu Technic Development Zone
215211 LUXU TOWN, WUJIANG CITY

Jiangsu
CHINA

ist berechtigt, für ihr Produkt /
is authorized to use for their product

Temperatursicherung
Thermal link

die hier abgebildeten markenrechtlich geschützten Zeichen
für die ab Blatt 2 aufgeführten Typen zu benutzen /

the legally protected Marks as shown below for the types referred to on page 2 ff.

A
Geprüft und zertifiziert nach /

Tested and certified according to

DIN EN 60691 (VDE 0821):2017-04; EN 60691:2016

IEC 60691:2015

VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Zertifizierungsstelle / Certification

Aktenzeichen:  5000410-1171-0002 / 253484
File ref.:
Ausweis-Nr.   40005865 Blatt    1 
Certificate No. Page
Weitere Bedingungen siehe Rückseite und Folgeblätter /
further conditions see overleaf and following pages

Offenbach, 2003-04-09
(letzte Änderung / updated  2018-11-28 )

VDE Zertifikate sind nur gültig bei Veröffentlichung unter: http://www.vde.com/zertifikat
VDE certificates are valid only when published on: http://www.vde.com/certificate
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VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung

Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.

40005865

Blatt /
Page

   2 

Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder

Suzhou Walter Electronic Co. Ltd., Fenhu Technic Development Zone, 215211 LUXU TOWN, WUJIANG CITY,
Jiangsu, CHINA

Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date

5000410-1171-0002 / 253484 / TL3 / EUL 2018-11-28 2003-04-09

Dieses Blatt gilt nur in Verbindung mit Blatt 1 des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr. 40005865.
This supplement is only valid in conjunction with page 1 of the Certificate No. 40005865.

Temperatursicherung
Thermal link

Typ(en) / Type(s) Bemessungsschalt-
Temperatur

Rated functioning
temperature

Max. Grenztemperatur
Max. temperature limit

Dauerbetriebstemperatu
r

Holding temperature

TG77 / TE77 77 °C 200 °C 48 °C
TG87 / TE87 87 °C 200 °C 52 °C
TG94 / TE94 94 °C 160 °C 62 °C
TG99 / TE99 99 °C 200 °C 68 °C
TG103 / TE103 103 °C 200 °C 68 °C
TG113 / TE113 113 °C 200 °C 81 °C
TG116 / TE116 116 °C 200 °C 83 °C
TG121 / TE121 121 °C 200 °C 86 °C
TG128 / TE128 128 °C 250 °C 100 °C
TG139 / TE139 139 °C 200 °C 109 °C
TG142 / TE142 142 °C 200 °C 110 °C
TG147 / TE147 147 °C 250 °C 117 °C
TG152 / TE152 152 °C 250 °C 122 °C
TG169 / TE169 169 °C 300 °C 139 °C
TG184 / TE184 184 °C 300 °C 154 °C
TG216 / TE216 216 °C 300 °C 186 °C
TG240 / TE240 240 °C 300 °C 200 °C

Bemessungsspannung
Rated voltage

AC 125 V / AC 250 V

Bemessungsstrom
Rated current

15 A (TG-serie(s))
10 A (TE-serie(s))

Zur Verwendung in ohmschen Stromkreisen cos phi > 0,95
For use in resistive circuits cos phi > 0,95

induktiven Stromkreisen 0,6 < cos phi < 0,95
inductive circuits 0,6 < cos phi < 0,95

Kriechstromfestigkeit
Tracking resistance

PTI 250

Fortsetzung siehe Blatt    3 /
continued on page    3 

VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH * Testing and Certification Institute A__________________________________________________________________________________
Merianstrasse 28, D-63069 Offenbach Phone   +49 (0) 69 83 06-0

Telefax +49 (0) 69 83 06-555
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VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung

Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.

40005865

Blatt /
Page

   3 

Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder

Suzhou Walter Electronic Co. Ltd., Fenhu Technic Development Zone, 215211 LUXU TOWN, WUJIANG CITY,
Jiangsu, CHINA

Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date

5000410-1171-0002 / 253484 / TL3 / EUL 2018-11-28 2003-04-09

Dieses Blatt gilt nur in Verbindung mit Blatt 1 des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr. 40005865.
This supplement is only valid in conjunction with page 1 of the Certificate No. 40005865.

Art der Montage Einbau
Method of mounting built-in
__________________________________________________________________________________

Dieser Zeichengenehmigungs-Ausweis bildet eine Grundlage für die EG-Konformitätserklärung und
CE-Kennzeichnung durch den Hersteller oder dessen Bevollmächtigten und bescheinigt die Konformität mit den
grundlegenden Schutzanforderungen der  EG-Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU.
This Marks Approval is a basis for the EC Declaration of Conformity and the CE Marking by the manufacturer or
his agent and proves the conformity with the essential safety requirements of the  EC Low-Voltage Directive
2014/35/EU.

VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Fachgebiet TL3
Section TL3

VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH * Testing and Certification Institute A__________________________________________________________________________________
Merianstrasse 28, D-63069 Offenbach Phone   +49 (0) 69 83 06-0

Telefax +49 (0) 69 83 06-555
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Suzhou Walter Electronic Co. Ltd., Fenhu Technic Development Zone, 215211 LUXU TOWN, WUJIANG CITY,
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5000410-1171-0002 / 253484 / TL3 / EUL 2018-11-28 2003-04-09

Dieses Beiblatt ist Bestandteil des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr. 40005865.
This supplement is part of the Certificate No. 40005865.

Temperatursicherung
Thermal link

Fertigungsstätte(n)
Place(s) of manufacture

Referenz/Reference
30006375

Dongguan Walter Electric Co., Ltd.
Yan Tian, Feng Gang Town
523702 DONGGUAN CITY
Guangdong
CHINA

Referenz/Reference
30011941

Suzhou Walter Electronic
Co. Ltd.
Fenhu Technic Development Zone
215211 LUXU TOWN, WUJIANG CITY
Jiangsu
CHINA
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VDE Testing and Certification Institute
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VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung

Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.

40005865

Infoblatt /
Info sheet

Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder

Suzhou Walter Electronic Co. Ltd., Fenhu Technic Development Zone, 215211 LUXU TOWN, WUJIANG CITY,
Jiangsu, CHINA

Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date

5000410-1171-0002 / 253484 / TL3 / EUL 2018-11-28 2003-04-09

Dieses Blatt gilt nur in Verbindung mit Blatt 1 des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr. 40005865.
This supplement is only valid in conjunction with page 1 of the Certificate No. 40005865.

Genehmigung zum Benutzen des auf Seite 1 abgebildeten markenrechtlich geschützten Zeichens des
VDE:

Grundlage für die Benutzung sind die Allgemeinen Geschäftsbedingungen (AGB) der VDE Prüf- und
Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH (www.vde.com\AGB-Institut). Das Recht zur Benutzung erstreckt sich nur auf die
bezeichnete Firma mit den genannten Fertigungsstätten und die oben aufgeführten Produkte mit den
zugeordneten Bezeichnungen. Die Fertigungsstätte muss so eingerichtet sein, dass eine gleichmäßige
Herstellung der geprüften und zertifizierten Ausführung gewährleistet ist.
Die Genehmigung ist so lange gültig wie die VDE-Bestimmungen gelten, die der Zertifizierung zugrunde gelegen
haben, sofern sie nicht auf Grund anderer Bedingungen aus der VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung (PM102)
zurückgezogen werden muss.
Der Gültigkeitszeitraum einer VDE-GS-Zeichengenehmigung kann auf Antrag verlängert werden. Bei
gesetzlichen und / oder normativen Änderungen kann die VDE-GS-Zeichengenehmigung ihre Gültigkeit zu
einem früheren als dem angegebenen Datum verlieren. 
Produkte, die das Biozid Dimethylfumarat (DMF) enthalten, dürfen gemäß der Kommissionsentscheidung
2009/251/EG nicht mehr in den Verkehr gebracht oder auf dem Markt bereitgestellt werden.
Der VDE-Zeichengenehmigungsausweis wird ausschließlich auf der ersten Seite unterzeichnet.

Approval to use the legally protected Mark of the VDE as shown on the first page:
Basis for the use are the general terms and conditions of the VDE Testing and Certification Institute
(www.vde.com\terms-institute). The right to use the mark is granted only to the mentioned company with the
named places of manufacture and the listed products with the related type references. The place of manufacture
shall be equipped in a way that a constant manufacturing of the certified construction is assured. 
The approval is valid as long as the VDE specifications are in  force, on which the certification is based on,
unless it is withdrawn according to the VDE Testing and Certification Procedure (PM102E).
The validity period of a VDE-GS-Mark Approval may be prolonged on request. In case of changes in legal and /
or normative requirements, the validity period of a VDE-GS-Mark Approval may be shortened.
Products containing the biocide dimethylfumarate (DMF) may not be marketed or made available on the EC
market according to the Commission Decision 2009/251/EC.
The approval is solely signed on the first page. 
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XCMQ8.E212625
 Thermal Links Certified for Canada - Component

If you notice a change to your XCMQ8 Listing Card, click here to learn more.

Page Bottom

Thermal Links Certified for Canada - Component

See General Information for Thermal Links Certified for Canada - Component

SUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC CO LTD E212625

Fenhu Technic Development Zone

Wujiang, Jiangsu 215211 CHINA

Model(s) TB102, TB115, TB125, TB130, TB150, TD102, TD115, TD125, TD130, TE103, TE113, TE116, TE121, TE128,
TE139, TE142, TE147, TE152, TE169, TE184, TE185, TE187, TE216, TE240, TE66, TE77, TE87, TE94, TE99, TG103,
TG113, TG116, TG121, TG128, TG139, TG142, TG147, TG152, TG169, TG184, TG187, TG240, TG66, TG77, TG87, TG94,
TG99

NOTE - All models investigated to UL60691.

Marking: Company name or tradename "Walter" or trademark  ,  , model designation and the Recognized

Component Mark for Canada,  .

Last Updated on 2018-06-13

Questions? Print this page Terms of Use Page Top

© 2018 UL LLC

The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified
have been manufactured under UL's Follow-Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be
considered to be Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.

UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following
conditions: 1. The Guide Information, Assemblies, Constructions, Designs, Systems, and/or Certifications (files) must
be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner, without any manipulation of the data (or drawings).
2. The statement "Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from UL" must appear adjacent
to the extracted material. In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format:
"© 2018 UL LLC".
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合 同 等 豇 明
statement Of GOnfOrmity Assessment

鼋氮用 品安全法第 8条 第 1嗄 丨二规 定矿 弓技衍基辈 及 σ同法第 9条 第

2嗄 O镫清 崖 莱省命 (定 奶 弓基辈 (法 第 9条 第 1埂 第 2号 k傈 弓挨

查 丨二倮 白屯O丨二限 弓)丨二逍 合 △<1、 弓 二 &啻 瓠明 △扌矿

l hereby certify th犹 the prOduGt mentiOned be|OW cOmp|ies with the techniGa|requir脚 ents stipu丨 ated in Paragraph1of

Artic丨 e8of E|eGtr|ca丨 App|iances and Ⅲater a s safety Act(here under referred tO as the Act)and the requ|rements defined by
the Ord丨 nance Of the Ⅲinistry Of EGOnOmy. Trade and lndustry based On Paragraph 2 of Artic|e 9 of the AGt (丨 imited tO Item 2

of Paragraph 1 of Artic丨 e 9 fOr InspeGtiOn Of the Act)

1.豇 明 軎 番 号 :JET2179-32001-2004
statement NuⅢber

2.交 付 年 月 日 :⒛ 19年 6月 26日
EffeGtive Date          June  26  2019

3,有 劾 年 月 日 :zO26年 6月 25日

4.串
沅裂引i訾 名“J1盖丨

2026

任L         F^i∶  FENHU TECHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGSU
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA

氏 名 又 法 名 称 :sUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC C0.,LTD。
Name

5.特 定霓氮用品名: 温度 匕ェ一父
Name of PrOduGt         Thermal Iinks

6· 黥J苄l黑 f既t盆
:烈袋舅乩宀钅蕊以a$汀 cat耐

7.裂 造 工 埸 名 ⑾anufacture㈥

隹辶          F^f∶  FENHU TECHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGSU
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA

氏 名 又 lJi名 称 :sUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC C0.,LTD.
Name

8.道 用弑黢规 格 :霓氮用品O技衍上O基辈奁定奶弓省命O解积
∧pp||ed standard fOr Test|ng DescriptiOn Of the teGhnica|requirements by the MET【 0rdinanGe

别 表 第 十 二 J60691(H28)

Appendix 12 J60691(H28)

9.迪 含性挨查O方法 :lTesti吒 ⅢethOd for Gonformity Assessmen0

1)融黢用0特定鼋氮用品丨二01、 (丨酞、鼋氮用品O技衍上O基辈啻定b弓省命O
解积k定奶丙方法                    ‘

With respect tO testing fOr Category A produGts, the testing methOd is based On the technicaI 'equiroments Of the
description of E|eotrical Aρ pliances and Materials stipu|ated in the ⅢETI Ordinance

⒛当骸特定霓氮用品k倮 6届出事菜者又lJl事 菜埸丨二沁I十 弓槟查敲慵丨二01、(法、

霞氮用品安全法施行媪刭别表第四O挨查敲慵O稠丨二揭F卺挨查歌媾 r拄 丨二子托

习托同表O技衍上O基筚O耦丨二揭σ弓方法
With respect to inspection faci|ities re囟 uired f° r Category A produots at the faGtory, Testing ⅢethOd described in the Oolumn

of the teGhnioa| requirements for each inspeGtion`faci丨 ities in the co|凵 mn of insρ eGtion faoilities is shown in the Ap卩 endix 4 of

Enforcement Regulations of the Act

逍 圭
日

-1'/3~
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1o.注意事项

1)匚 O逋合同等豇明善l±、提出芒托走敲黢用O鼋氮用品k圃 △(羿俩啻行ot
上(交付 △走屯O(南 V、 同一0型式0区分丨

=南 弓鼋氮用品I二 01、 ℃霓氮用
品安全法第 8条 1瑗k媪定矿弓技衍基辈逍合碓摁O羲移啻履行 △走二拄啻示
亨屯O下 lJt南 V扌世朽。
This statement Of ConfOrmity Assessment, which is issued on the eva|uatiOn Of the submitted test-use

E丨 eGtriGa| App|iances and  Ⅲateria丨 s. dOes nOt signify that the Ob丨 igatiOn tO COmp|y With Requirements,

which is presGribed at Paragraph l Of Artic丨 e 8 of the Act,  is fulfi||ed On E丨 ectrica| App丨 iances and

materia|s in the same Type C丨 assificatiOn

⒛ 匚O逋合同等瓿明軎l±、别觚k韶戴芒札《1、 弓型式O区分O簸围内及σ区分
0租矜合杓也丨二

=D1、
(O矜有劾(扌。

This statement Of GonfOrmity Assessment is va丨 id on|y fOr E|ectrica| App丨 iances and Ⅲateria丨 s within

the Type G|assifications and their GOmbinatiOn as stated in the attaGhed 
″
Type G|assificatiOn″ .

'     一般J

.       Japan E|

理事∶
PresIdt

束京i

6爿 4丬 2`YoyOgi,shibuya斗 u`TokyO.Japan)

芤明善番号 :JET2179-32001-2004
-2/3—
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逍 合 同 等 豇 明 善 别 舐
statement of ConformIty Assessment

型 式 O区 分
Type Classifioatione Classifioati

要 素
FactOr

区 分
Glassification

定格鼋压
Rated vo丨 tage

(2)125V奁超天弓屯O
Exceeding 125V

定格鼋流
Rated Gurrent

⒓) 5A奁超元15A以下O屯 O
EXceeding 5A, and |ess than or equa丨  to 15A

公称勤作温度
NominaI operating temperature

(1)80℃ 以下0乇 0
80°C Or |ess

可溶体^O通 鼋
Current to fuse e丨 ement

2
ο

(
N

枉1、 屯0

可溶体0主材料
Fuse e|ement materia|s

⒀)合成榭脂又眩有攮化合物O屯 O
Plastic Or organic compound

容器
ContaIner

(1)南丙屯0
With cOntaIner

端子
Termina丨 s

(2)觫付吉O屯 ○
Wire |ead

可溶体0肜状
shape of fuse e丨 ement

⒓)瑰状O屯O
B丨 ock

靓明軎番号 :JET2179-32001-20O4
—— 3/// 3 ——
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Δ
口

statement

霓氮用 品安全法第 8条 第 1嗄 丨二规 定矿 弓技 衍基筚 及 σ同法第 9条 第

2嗄 O镫清 崖 莱省 命 (定 奶 弓基筚 (法 第 9条第 1项 第 2号 丨二倮 6挨
查 k保 丙屯O丨二限 弓)丨二逍 合 △(1、 弓 二 &哲 舐 明 △扌亨

l hereby Gertify that the prOduct mentiOned be|Ow GOmp|ies w丨 珀 the technica|requirements stipu|ated in Paragraph|Of

Artic|e8of E|eGtriGa|Apρ

"ances and materia|s safety Act(here under referred tO as the Act)and the requirements def丨

nθd by

the Ordinance Of the ministry Of EGOnOmy, Trade and Ind凵 stry based On Paragraph 2 of Artic|e 9 of thθ  Act (|imited tO Item 2

of Paragraph 1 of Art|G|e 9 fOr InspeGtiOn Of the Act)

圭
日

歌 明 軎 番 号 :

statement Number

交 付 年 月 日 :

EffeGtive Date

有 劾 年 月 日 :

串
沅
裂
引i訾

名
住    所 :

Address

逋
●
〓.

 

吖

同
嗣

明

1.

2.

3.

4.

JET2179-32001— 2005

zO19年 6月 26日
June 26 2019

2026年 6月 25日
June 25 2026

(App|ioant)

FENHU TEGHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGSU
PROVINCE, CHINA

5‘

6,

7.

氏 名 又 lJI名 称 :

Name

特定霞氮用品名 :

Name of Product

型 式 O区 分 :

Type ClassifiGation

裂 造 工 埸 名

住     所 :

Address

氏 名 又 lJ∶ 名 称 :

Name

SUZHOU WALTER ELEGTRONIC C0., LTD.

温度 Lェ一×
Thermal links

别舐O&招 V
see attaOhed 

″
Type C|assification″

(Man凵 faCt凵 rer)

FENHU TECHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGSU
PROVINCE, CHINA  

’

SUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC C0., LTD.

8.逍 用弑歆媪格 :霞氮用品O技衍上0基筚啻定奶弓省命O解积
App|ied standard f∝ Test}ng DescriptiOn Of the technica丨 requirements by the砧 ETI Ordinance

别 表 第 十 二 JGO691(H28)

Appendix 12 J606θ 1(H28)

9.逍 合性换查O方法 :lTesti叱

"ethod fOr Conformity Assessmen0
1)弑黢用0特定雹氮用品丨二01、《lJ【 、霓氮用品O技衍上O基獐啻定b弓省命0

解积丨二定奶弓方法                    ‘

With respeGt to testing fOr CategOry A prOducts, the testing method is based on the technical requirements of the
description of E丨 ectrical Applianoes and Materials stipulated in the ⅢETI Ordinance

zl当 骸特定霓氮用品k倮弓届出事莱者又法事菜埸k招叶弓挨查殷储丨二01、 ℃怼、

鼋氮用品安全法施行规则别表第四O挨查歌倩0梢k揭σ弓挨查殷慵J&丨二亏札

犭托同表O技衍上O基筚OlFfl丨
=揭σ弓方法                 

∷

With respect tO inspection facilities required for Category A prod凵 Gt$ at the factory. Testing Method described in the column

of the teohniOal req凵 irements for each inspection`faoi|ities in the Oo|umn of in$pection facilities is $hown in the Appendix 4 of

Enforcement Regu|ations of the Aot

瓠
s
s
e
s
s
m

-1//3~
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1o.注意事填

1)二 O逋合同等豇明謇 lJ∶ 、提出芒杞仁融黢用0霓氮用品丨二阴 △(羿俩啻行
=D七

上(交付 △t屯 O(南 V、 同一O型式O区分丨
=南 弓鼋氮用品I==D1、 (鼋氮用

品安全法第 8条 1嗄k规定亨弓技衍基辈逍合碓韶O羲移啻履行 △t二 &奁示
扌屯O(lJt南 V扌世南。
This statement Of COnformity Assessment, which is issued On the eva|uatiOn Of the submitted test-use

E丨 ectrica| App|iances and  Ⅲateria丨 s. dOes nOt signify that the Ob|igatiOn tO COmp丨 y with Requirements,

which is prescr丨 bed at Paragraph 1 of Artic丨 e 8 of the AGt,  is fu|fi丨 丨ed On E|eGtrica| App丨 iances and

Ⅲateria丨 s in the same Type G|ass丨 fiGatiOn.

zl二 O逋合同等孤明善lJ∶、别舐丨二配鼓芒札℃1、 尾型式O区分O巅围内及σ区分
O租矜含杓世J二 01、(0矜有劾(扌。
This statement Of GOnfOrmity Assessment is va|丨 d On|y fOr E丨 ectrica丨  App丨 iances and Ⅲaterials within

the Type Class∶ ficatiOns and their cOmbinatiOn as stated in the attached 
″
Type G丨 assification〃

6丬 4丬 2`Yoyogi,shibuya4u`TOkyO`Japa⑴

孔明善番号 :JET2179-32001-2005

-2/3—
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遒 合 同 等 孔 明 善 别 舐
statement of Gonformlty Assessment

型 式 O区 分
Type Classification

要 素
FaOtor

区 分
Classifioation

定格鼋压
Rated vo丨 tage

(zl125V在 超元弓屯O
Exceeding 125V

定格鼋流
Rated current

lz) 5A在 超元15A以下0屯 0
EXceeding 5A, and |ess than or equa| to 15A

公称勤作温度
Nomina丨  operating temperature

(3)100℃ 啻超 元12σC以下O毛 O
EXceeding 100°C, and |ess than or equa丨  to 12
0°C

可溶体^0通 鼋
Current to fuse e丨 ement

2
ο

(
N

衣1、 屯O

可溶体0主材料
Fuse e|ement materia|s

l3)合成澍脂又丨扌有檄化合物O屯 0
P|astic or organic compound

容器
Contalner

(1)南 白毛0
With GOntainer

端子
Termina|s

’

〓
I

(
w 觫付吉O屯 0

|ead

可溶体O肜状
shape of fuse e丨 ement

lz)堍状0屯O
B丨 ock

豇明善番号 :JET2179-32001-2005
——̄  3'//  3 -——
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逋 合 同 等 瓿
stateⅢent Of COnfOrⅢ ity Assessment

鼋氮用 品安全法第 8条 第 1瑷 k规 定亨 弓技衍基辈 及 σ同法第 9条 第

2嗄 O柽旖 虐 菜省命 (定 奶 弓基辈 (法 第 9条 第 1嗄 第 2号 丨二倮 弓挨

查 k倮 卺 屯O丨二限 弓)丨二遒 含 △(1、 弓 匚汪啻瓠 明 △扌扌

I hereby certify that the prOduGt mentiOned be|OW GOFp丨 ies‖ 丨th the technica|requirements stipu|ated|n Paragraph1of

Artic|e8of E ectrica App|丨 anGes and Ⅲateria丨 s safety Act(here under referred tO as the Act)and the requirements defined by

押洲:丨l;:;f找舰剖社l叩;I乩J卩1f%胛卩
涮m喻Ⅶ讪2耐 船Geθ 研枷艋d雨删加h踟 2

1.耻 明 害 番 号 :JET2179-32001-2006
statement Number

2.交 付 年 月 日 :⒛ 19年 6月 26日
Effective Date          June  26  2019

3.有 劾 年 月 日 :⒛26年 6月 25日

4.觜
圮
裂

di訾
名揣1aJ2026

隹辶         F^Ji∶  FENHU TECHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGSU
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA

氏 名 又 lJ∶ 名 称 :sUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC C0.7LTD.
Name

5.特 定霓氮用品名: 温度 匕且^父
Name of Product         Thermal links

6· 哿pJ案Iagf既t盆
:褒

:袋舅礼宀离哀以ass f cat∞n″

7.裂 造 工 埸 名 ⑾anufaGtureo

隹辶          同干: FENHU TEGHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGSU
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA

氏名又 lJ∶ 名称 :sUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC C0.,LTD.
Name

8.迪 用敲黢 规格 :鼋氮用品O技衍上O基辈奁定奶弓省命O解积
AppI|ed standard fOr Testing    DesGriptiOn Of the techniGa| requ|rements by the ⅢET1 0rdinanGe

别 表 第 十 二 J60691(H28)

Appendix 12 J60691(H28)

9.遒 含性挨查O方法 :lTesti吒 Ⅲethod fOr Conformity Assessmen0

1)弑黢用0特定霓氮用品k01、<眩、霓氮用品O技衍上O基犟啻定奶弓省命O
解 积 k定 b6方 法

        esti鸭 method is based On the teGhnicaI∫ equirements of the

甘::∶ r丨 :∶早:矿。串%I:溪丨l:ai%p:早l:畀 :∶ζ:n:瑞:甘 :丨氵省l:h〖t丨 :ul犹浏in讷e mETI o测 imm⒍

⒛当骸特定霓氮用品匚倮弓届出事菜者又lJi事菜埸丨二拈叶弓挨查殷捕丨二01、 (lJ∶、

鼋氮用品安全法施行规到别表第四O挨查敲慵O稠丨二揭F弓挨查敲捕r拄 匚亏札

C托同表O技衍上0基辈O耦k揭σ弓方法
With respecL to inspection faGi"ties required for CategOry A products at the factory,Testing碲 ethOd described in the∞ lumn

of the technica丨  requirements fOr eaoh inspectiOn、 faci|ities in the co|umn Of insρ ection facilities is shown in the Appendix 4 of

EnforGement Regulations of the Act

明 圭
日

-1//3—
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1o.注意事填

1)三缧霎窟目鼋骜嚣覃凳v『嵩主胬堑暨量量罾瘼纛霉量矗量黪厝弓昼ξ詈量橐品安全法第 8条 1项k规定矿弓技衍:

亨屯O(lJt南 V扌世南。
This statement Of COnfOr田 ity Assessment, which is issued On the eva丨 uatiOn Of the submitted test-use

E|ectrica| App|iances and  Ⅲateria|s. does nOt signify that the Ob|igatiOn tO COmp|y with Requirements,

WhiGh is prescribed at Paragraph 1 of ArtiG|e 8 of the Act,  is fu丨 fi丨 |ed On EIectrica丨  App丨 ianGes and

Ⅲateria|s in the same Type C丨 ass|fiGatiOn

⒛品程男蓦幂葚霄骂裹凳。犁箸骟弓挈F札
℃1、弓型式O区分O轭囡内及σ区分

This statement of Conformity Assessment is Valid On|y fOr E|ectrica丨  App|ianGes and Ⅲateria丨 s within

the Type C|assifiGatiOns and their cOmbinatiOn as stated in the attached 
〃
Type C|assifiGatiOn″ .

瓠明善番号 :JET217
——— 2'//

6丬 0l2,Yoyogi.shibuya诎 u,TokyO`Japa⑴
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e ClassifiGation

要 素
Factor

区 分
Classification

定格鼋压
Rated voltage

(⒛ 125V在超元丙屯0
Exceeding 125V

定格鼋流
Rated current

(zl 5A在 超元15A以下O屯 O
ExGeeding 5A, and less than or equa| to 15A

公称勤作温度
Nomina丨  operating temperature

(0l1zO℃ 哲超 元⒕rC以下0屯 o
EXceeding 120°C, and 丨ess than or equa丨  to 14
0°C

可溶体^0通 鼋
Gurrent to fuse e丨 ement

2
 
o

(
N

杠1`毛 0

可溶体0主材料
Fuse e丨 ement materia丨 s

l3)合 成澍脂又I扌有榴化合物0屯 O
P丨 astic Or organic compound

容器
ContaIner

(1)南 丙毛0
With contalner

端子
Termina|s

⒓)腺付吉0屯 O
Wire 丨ead

可溶体0形状
shape of fuse e丨 ement

(2)瑰状0屯O
B1oGk

瓠明善番号 :JET2179-32001-2006
—̄  ̄3'/'  3 -——
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逋 合 同 等 豇 明
statement Of GOnfOrⅢ 丨ty AssessⅢ ent

鼋氮 用品安全法第 8条 第 1嗄 k规 定扌 弓技衍基辈 及 σ同法第 9条 第

2项 O径济崖 菜省命 (定 b弓 基筚 (法 第 9条 第 1嗄 第 2号 k倮 弓挨

查 k倮 6屯 O丨二限 弓)丨二逋 合 △<1、 弓 二&老 瓠 明 △扌亨

I hereby certify that the prOduct mentiOned be|Ow cOmp|ies with the technica|requ|rements stipu|ated in Paragraph1of

Artic丨 e8of E丨 eGtriGa|App丨 iances and materia|s safety Act(here under referred tO as the Act)and the requirements def丨 ned by

the Ord|nance Of the Ⅲ丨nistry Of EcOnOmy, Trade and lndustry based On Paragraph 2 of ArtiG丨 θ 9 of the AGt (丨 imited tO ltem 2

of Paragraph 1 of Artic|e 9 fOr lnspectiOn Of the AGt)

1.豇 明 善 番 号 :JET2179-32001-2007
statement Number

2.交 付 年 月 日 :⒛ 19年 6月 26日
EffeGtive Date          June  26  2019

3.有 劲 年 月 日 :⒛26年 6月 25日

4.串
忱
裂
引i訾

名涨J1a伊
2026

隹辶         F^i∶  FENHU TECHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGsU
Address           PROVINGE, CHINA

氏 名 又 丨扌名 称 :sUzHOU WALTER ELECTRONIG C0.,LTD.
Name

5^特 定鼋氮用品名: 温度 Lェ一父
Name of Product         Thermal 丨inks

6.型 式 O区 分 : 另刂舐O&捃 V
Type Classification     see attached 

″
Type Classification″

7.裂 造 工 埸 名 ⑾anufacture㈥

隹辶          再斤: FENHU TECHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGsU
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA

氏 名 又 眭名 称 :sUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC CO,LTD.
Name

8.逍 用融黢 规格 :霓氮用品O技衍上O基辈哲定奶弓省命O解积
App||ed standard f吖 Testing DesGriptiOn Of the techniGa|requirements by the mET【 ordinanGe

别 表 第 十 二 J60691(H28)

Appendix 12 J60691(H28)

9.逍 含性挨查O方法 :lTesti吒
meth。 d fOr ConfOrmity Assessmen0

1)弑黩用O特定霓氕用品k01、(丨上、鼋氮用品O技衍上O基辈哲定奶弓省命O
解积丨

=定
b弓方法                    ′

With respeGt to testing for CategOry A prOducts, the testing methOd is based On the technical requirements of the
description of Electrica丨  App丨 ianoes and Materia|s stipulated in the ⅢETI OrdinanGe

⒛当孩特定鼋氮用品丨二傈弓届出事檠者又丨扌事菜埸k捃叶弓挨查敲慵丨二01、<lJt、

鼋氮用品安全法施行规则别表第四O挨查殷慵O稠k揭σ弓挨查歌捕 J&丨二子托

犭托同表O技衍上0基牟0楣k揭σ弓方法
With respect to inspectiOr faciIities req凵 ired for Gategory A products at the factory.Testing ⅢethOd desGribed in the column

of the technica|requ rements for each inspeOtiOn、 fac"ities in the co|umn of inspection fac;lities is shown in the Appendix4of

Enforcement Reg凵 lati0ns of the Act

窒
日

-1'/3~
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o.注意事埂

1)三罕霎窟冒鼋骜嚣豪凳v『嵩主胬堑婺嚣噩冢夏蠡屠鼋叠鬻虽涯零只覃玺昌蕉
品安全法第 8条 1瑷k规定扌弓技衍基辈遒合碓累O羲移奁履行 △t匚 &奁示
扌屯O(lJi南 u基世南。
This statement Of ConfOrmity Assessment, which is issued On the eva|uatiOn of the submitted test-use

E|ectrica| App|iances and  Ⅲateria丨 s, dOes nOt signify that the Ob丨 i8atiOn tO Gomp丨 y with Requirements,

whiGh is prescribed at Paragraph 1 of Artic丨 e 8 of the Act,  is fulfi丨 |ed On E丨 ectriGa| Apρ |iances and

Ⅲateria丨 s in the same Type C丨 assificatiOn

⒛ 二Φ逋含同等舐明善lJ∶、别舐丨二韶载杏托(1、弓型式0区分0鞔囡内及σ区分
O徂矜合杓世亻二01、℃O矜有劾(扌。

This statement Of COnform丨 ty Assessment is va丨 id On丨 y fOr E丨 ectrica| App丨 iances and Ⅲateria|s within

the Type C丨 assifications and their GOmbinatiOn as stated in the attached 
″
Type C|assificatiOn″

'     —般|

.        Japan E|

理事i

∷       Presid(

束京;

6丬 4丬 2.Yoyogi,shibuya斗 u.TOkyO,Japa⑴

壶明軎番号 :JET2179-32001-2007
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型

要 素
Factor

区 分
ClassifiGation

定格鼋压
Rated vo|tage

(2)125V奁超元弓屯0
EXceeding 125V

定格鼋流
Rated current

田) 5A啻超元15A以下0屯 o
EXGeeding 5A, and 丨ess than or equa丨  to 15A

公称勤作温度
Nomina丨  operating temperature

(5)10O℃奁超元16rc以下O屯 O
Exceeding 140°C, and 丨ess than or equa| to 16
0°C

可溶体^0通 鼋
Current to fuse e|ement

2
o

(
N

枉1、 屯O

可溶体O主材料
Fuse e|ement materia丨 s

(3)合 成澍脂又I基有榴化合物O屯 O
P|astic or organiG GOmpound

容器
Contalner

(1)扬 弓屯O
With GOntalner

端子
Termina丨 s

⒓)腺付吉0屯 O
Wire 丨ead

可溶体O形状
shape of fuse e|ement

⒓)堍状O屯 0
B丨 ock

豇明善番号 :JET2179-32001-2007
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遒 合 同 等 瓿 明
statement Of GOnfOrmity Assessment

鼋氮 用 品安 全法第 8条 第 1嗄 丨二煜 定扌 弓技衍基筚 及 σ 同法第 9条 第

2填 O径清 崖 菜省 命 (定 沩 弓基辈 (法 第 9条 第 1哽 第 2号 丨二傈 弓挨

查 I二 傈 尾 屯Ok限 弓)k逍 合 △℃ 1、 弓 二拄奁瓠 明 △扌矿

I hereby Gertify that the prOduck mentiOned be|tlw cOmp ies with the teGhnica|requirerents stipu|ated in Paragraph1Of

ArtiO|e8of E|ectrica|App"ances and Ⅲateria|s safety Act(here under referred tO as the AGt)and the requirements defined by
the OrdinanGe Of the Ⅲ丨nistry Of EGOnOmy` Trade and Industry based On Paragraph 2 of ArtiG|e 9 of the Act (丨 imited to 】tem 2

of Paragraph l Of Art|c|e 9 fOr InspeGtiOn Of the Act)

1.舐 明 善 番 号 :JET2179-32001-2008
statement Number

2.交 付 年 月 日 : 2019年 6月 26日
Effective Date          June  26  20{9

3.有 劾 年 月 日 :⒛ 26年 6月 25日

4.串
“
裂
引i訾

名凇J1aJ2026
f±         再斤: FENHU TECHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGSU
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA

氏 名 又 泫 名 称 :sUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC C0.,LTD.
Name

5.特 定鼋氮用品名: 温度 Lェ一父
Name of Product         Therma丨  links

6.型 式 0区 分 : 另刂觚Φ占拈u
Type Glassification     see attached 

″
Type GlassifiGatiOn″

7.裂 造 工 埸 名 ⑾anuf臼 cture㈥

f±          同千: FENHU TECHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGSU
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA

氏 名 又 忠 名 称 :SUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD.
Name

8.逋 用敲歇规格 :霓氮用品O技衍上0基筚奁定奶弓省命O解积
App|ied standard fOr Testing DesGriptiOn Of the technicaI requirements by the ⅢETI Ordinance

别 表 第 十 二 J60691(H28)

AppendiX 12 J60691(H28)

9.逋 合性挨查O方法 :lTesti吒 Ⅲethod fOr GonfOrmity Assessmentl

1)弑黩用O特定鼋氮用品丨
=01、

(lJI、 霓氮用品O技衍上O基辈爸定奶卺省命O
解积丨二定拘卺方法                    ‘

With respeGt tO testing for Category A ρrOd凵 Gts, the testing methOd is based on the technica丨  requirements of the

desoription of Electrica丨  App丨 iances and Materials stip凵 lated in the METI Ordinance~

⒛当骸特定霓氕用品k倮弓届出事菜者又丨扌事菜埸丨二打叶弓挨查殷捕丨二01、(丨扌、

霆氮用品安全法施行规到别表第四O挨查殷捕0楣丨二揭σ弓挨查歌捕 J&丨二予托

习托同表O技衍上O基辈O稠k揭σ弓方法
With respect tO inspeotion facilities re白凵ired for CategOry A products at the factory,Testing meth。 d described in the column

of the technica| requirements for each inspeGtiOn、 facilities in the column of inspeGtion faoj丨 ities is shOwn in the Appendi×  4 of

Enforcement Regulations of the Act

圭
日

-1//3—
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1o.注意事嗄

1)二 0逋合同等瓿明軎 lJ∶ 、提出杏托走敲黢用O鼋氮用品丨
=阴

△(辞俩啻行o走
上(交付 △七屯0(南 V、 同一O型式O区分I二 南弓霞氮用品匚01、℃霓氮用
品安全法第 8条 1嗄k规定矿丙技衍基筚逍合碓湫O羲移啻履行 △走二汪啻示

亨屯O(lJ∶ 南V扌世南。
This statement Of COnforⅢ ity Assessment氵  which is issued On the eva|uatiOn Of the submitted test-use

E丨 ectriGa| AppIiances and  Ⅲateria|s, dOes nOt signify that the Ob丨 igatiOn tO COmp|y with Requirements,

which is prescribed at Paragraph 1 of Artic丨 e 8 of the Act,  is fu丨 fil丨 ed On E丨 ectrica丨  App丨 ianGes and

materia丨 s in the same Type C丨 assificatiOn

⒛ 二O逋含同等豇明軎沫、别舐丨二莸载芒托(1、卺型式O区分O巅囡内及σ区分
O租矜合杓世亻二01、(O矜有劾(亨。

This statement Of ConfOrmity Assessment is va|id On丨 y fOr Electrica丨  Aρ p丨 ianGes and Ⅲateria|s within

the Type Glassifications and their combinatiOn as stated in the attached 
″
Type C|assificatiOn″

61仁12,YOyOgi,shibW犷 kut TOkl/o,Japa⑴

豇明軎番号 :JET2179-32001-2008
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分型

要 素
FactOr

区 分
Classification

定格鼋压
Rated vo丨 tage

(⒛ 125V奁超元石屯O
Exceeding 125V

定格鼋流
Rated current

(2)5A苍 超元15A以下O屯 0
Exceeding 5A, and |ess than or equa| to 15A

公称勤作温度
Nomina丨  operating temperature

(gl200℃奁超天”rc以下O乇 O
EXGeeding 200°C, and |ess than or equa| to 22
0°C

可溶体^O通 鼋
Current to fuse element

2
 

ο

(
N

奄1`屯 O

可溶体O主材料
Fuse e|ement materia丨 s

(3)合成澍脂又丨扌有榴化合物0屯 0
P丨 astic or organic compound

容器
Container

(1)南 弓屯0
With GOntaIner

端子
Termina|s

⑿)银付吉0屯 O
Wire |ead

可溶体0形状
shape of fuse e丨 ement

⑵ 瑰状O屯 0
B|oGk

瓠明善番号 :JET2179-32001-2008
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合 同 等 靓
statement Of COnfOrmity Assessment

鼋氮用 品安全法第 8条 第 1嗄 k规 定扌 弓技衍基辈 及 σ同法第 9条 第
2填 0径旖崖 菜省命 (定 奶 弓基辈 (法 第 9条 第 1嗄 第 2号 丨二倮 弓梭

查 k傈 弓屯O丨二限 弓)丨二逋 合 △(1、 弓 二拄爸豇 明 △茳扌

I hereby certify that the prOduct mentiOned be|Ow cOmp|ies with the technica|requireⅢ ents stipu|ated in Paragraph1of

Artic e8of E|ectrica丨 App"ances and Ⅲateria丨 s safety Act(here under referred tO as the Act)and the requirements defined by

thθ Ordinance Of the Ⅲin|stry Of EcOnOmy, Trade and Industry based On Paragraph 2 of Artic丨 e 9 of the Act (|imited tO ltem 2

of Paragraph 1 of Artic丨 e 9 fOr InspectiOn Of the AGt)

1.豇 明 善 番 号 :JE丁 2179-32001-2009
statement Number

2.交 付 年 月 日 :zO19年 6月 26日
Effective Date          June  26  2019

3.有 劾 年 月 日 :⒛ 26年 6月 25日

⒋ 纩
°g引 i訾

舻
蛳灿 钅

i∶∶i丨 Ic DEvELOPMENT ZONE啊 JANG,dANG剐
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA

氏 名 又 IJ∶ 名 称 :SUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC C0.,LTD.
Name

5 特定鼋氮用品名: 温度 匕二一父
Name of Product        Thermal links

6.型 式 O区 分 : 另刂觚O&招 V
Type GIassification     see attached 

″
Type GlassificatiOn″

7.裂 造 工 埸 名 ⑾anufacture㈥

隹辶          F^Ji∶  FENHU TECHNIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE WUJIANG, JIANGSU
Address           PROVINCE, CHINA

氏名又丨扌名称 :SUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC CO。 ,LTD.
Name

8.迪 用弑黢 娆格 :鼋氮用品O技衍上0基筚啻定奶弓省命O解积
App丨 ied standard fOr Testing DescriptiOn Of the teGhniGal requirements by the mETI Ordinance

别 表 第 十 二 J60691(H28)

AppendiX 12 J60691(H28)

9.逍 合性挨查O方法 :⒃ti吧 ⅢethOd fOr GOnfOrmity Assessmentl

1)敲黢用O特定鼋氮用品I二 01、(眩、鼋氮用品O技衍上O基辈哲定奶卺省命0
解积丨二定奶弓方法                    ′

With respect tO testing for Category A prOducts, the testing method is based On the technical requirements Of the
description of Eleotrical Appliances and Materia!s $tipu丨 ated in the METI Ordinanoe

⒛当骸特定鼋氖用品丨二傈弓届出事菜者又l±事芙埸丨二拈I十 弓挨查敲储丨二01、 (丨扌、
霓氕用品安全法施行规剡别表第四O梭查敲捕O稠k揭σ弓挨查歌倩r&k亏 札

犭托同表O技衍上O基辈O稠k揭σ弓方法
With resρect to inspectiOn faci丨 ities rdquired fOr Gategory A produGts at the factory, Testing meth。 d described in the oOlumn

of the teOhnica| requirements fOr each inspeGtio几 faGi|ities in the co|凵 mn 0f in$peGtion faci|ities is shown in the Appendix 4 of

Enforcement Regu|ations of the Λct

逍 明 圭
臼
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1o.注意事哽

1)三
l̄∶∶∶:::1;i|冒 ;;∶∶∶;::嚣覃璧o!∶

寻圣嵩圭{}:;堑暨:l∶∶量叠瘼纛曷量矗冒慝厝弓￡ξ詈量重品安全法第 8条 1嗄丨二媪定亨卺技衍:

扌屯O(lJI南 V扌世南。
This statement Of COnfOrmity Assessment, which is issued On the eva丨 uation Of the submitted test-use

E|ectrica丨  App|iances and  Materia|s, dOes nOt sign|fy that the Ob|igatiOn to COmp丨 y with Requirements,

Which is prescribed at Paragraph 1 of Artic|e 8 of the Act,  is fu丨 fi||ed On E}ectrica| App丨 iances and

Ⅲateria丨 s in the same Type C|assification

⒛品猛男蓦男毒霄骂裹凳。默磐癍霁瞽|托
℃1、弓型式O区分0轭团内及σ区分

This statement Of ConfOrmity Assessment is va丨 id On|y fOr E丨 eGtrica丨  App丨 iances and Ⅲateria|s within

the Type C|assificatiOns and their cOmbinatiOn as stated in the attached 
″
Type G丨 ass|ficatiOn″

'     一般;

、        Japan E|

理事:

∷
       PresId迮

束京扌
6丬0l2.ΥOyogi,shibuya永 u,TOkyO,Japa⑴
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`
型 e Class∶ fication

要 素
F臼 ctor

区 分
Classification

定格鼋压
Rated voltage

(⒛ 125V奁超元丙屯O
EXceeding 125V

定格鼋流
Rated Gurrent

⒓) 5A奁超元15A以下O屯 0
EXceeding 5A, and 丨ess than or equa| to 15A

公称勤作温度
Nomina| operating temperature

(2)80℃ 啻超元10rc以下O屯 0
Exceeding 80°C, and |ess than or equal to 100
0G

可溶体^O通 鼋
Current to fuse 0丨 ement

2
 
o

(
N

杠1、 屯0

可溶体0主材料
Fuse e|ement materia丨 s

lS)合 成榭脂又I扌有攮化合物O毛 O
P丨 astiG Or organic compound

容器
Contalner

(1)南 丙屯0
With contalner

端子
Termina|s

⑿)腺付吉O屯 O
Wire 丨ead

可溶体0形状
shape of fuse e|ement

⒓)堍状O乇 o
B丨 ock

乱明善番号 :JET2179-32001-2009
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单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息

>>Walter(华德)
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